SR Series
P
ow
er Inlet F
ilters &
 P
ow
er E

• IEC60320-1 C-13 & C14 inlets rated up to 15A
• IEC60320-1 C-19 & C-20 inlets rated up to 20A
Ordering Information
6 E SR M - P
Rear Connector Styles
2 – .187 [4.8] spade terminals
3 – .250 [6.3] spade terminals
P – PC board pins
Fits .063 [1.6] hole
Mounting Style
C – Snap-In
–  Flange
Front Connector Styles
M – Male
15A = IEC 60320-1 C-14
20A = IEC 60320-1 C-20
F – Female
15A = IEC 60320-1 C-13
SR Series
Leakage current designation
E – Low Leakage (<0.5 mA)
Current Rating Indicator
6 = 15A max.*
20 = 20A max.*
Rated Voltage (max.): 250 VAC
Materials:
Insulator: Thermoplastic UL 94V-0 flame rating
Prongs: Solid brass, nickel plated
Terminals: Brass, tin plated
Temperature Rating: For “cold” connections, 65°C
Specifications
Available Part Numbers
Type Male Connector Female Connector
PC Pins 6ESRM-P
Snap-In 6ESRMC2 6ESRFC3
Flange Mount 6ESRM-3 6ESRF-3
Snap-In 20ESRMC2
Flange Mount 20ESRM-3
*15A versions are VDE approved at 10A, 250VAC max.
20A versions are VDE approved at 16A, 250VAC max.
6ESRMC2
6ESRM-3
20ESRM-3
20ESRMC2
C
A B D
E
.094
2.39
.125
3.17
1.575
40.00
1.575
40.00
.593
15.06
.343
8.71
*
*
*
.094
2.39
*
+.005 -.000
+.127 -.000
*
.719